
 

 
          

      O F F I C E  O F  T H E  M I S S I O N  D I R E C T O R  

             NATIONAL HEALTH MISSION, ASSAM 
Saikia Commercial Complex, Sri Nagar Path, Near Post office Bus Stand, G. S. Road, Christianbasti, Guwahati – 781005 

Website: https://nhm.assam.gov.in :: Phone No: 0361-2340236/39 :: Email Id: mdnrhmasm@gmail.com 

No.NHM-32034/26/2018-Construction-NHM/151                                                Dated Ghy the 07/05 /2021 
 

QUOTATION NOTICE  

            Sealed quotations affixing court fee stamp of Rs.8.25 (Rupees Eight and Twenty Five Paisa) only is hereby 

invited from the intending firm/contractor for Supply, testing and commissioning of Medical Gas Pipe Line system 

(Oxygen) for 60 (Sixty) nos points including Gas Manifold system excluding the room at various places under NHM, 

Assam to convert existing facilities to Covid Hospitals spread all over the state of Assam.  

1. The following documents are to be duly enclosed with the quotation:- 

(a) The Contractor having PAN Card/GST Registration along with Govt registration. 

(b) Experience certificate of similar nature works taken up during last 5 (five) years in Govt/Semi Govt/ 
Autonomous body. 

(c) The rate quoted shall including all statutory taxes as per current Govt rules in the state. 
(d) The rate should be quoted both in figure and words.  
(e) The quoted rate will be valid for 1 (one) year. 
(f) Undertaking showing non blacklisting by any Govt. organization. 

 

2) Terms & Condition:- 

(a) The interested firm/contractor is requested to submit quotation on 15-05-2021 before 2 PM in the office of the 
undersigned. 

(b) The under signed reserves the right to accept or reject any or act of quotations without assigning any reason 

thereof. 
(c) The undersigned is not bound to accept the lowest or any other rates. 

(d) The decision of the Mission Director, NHM, Assam will be final in all cases. 
(e) The quotation will be opened at 3.30 PM on 15-05-2021. 

 

 

    -Sd/- 

(Dr. Lakshmanan S, IAS) 
Mission Director 

National Health Mission, Assam 
 

 

https://nhm.assam.gov.in/

